
 

 
 

THE INSTITUTE OF 
COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA 
(Statutory body under an Act of Parliament) 
12, SUDDER STREET, KOLKATA – 700 016 
 

 
 
 
                                Website: www.icmai.in 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
Ref. No.: Tender/IT/2025-26/03                   July 2, 2025 

 
 

Subject: Tender for Migration / Replacement of existing Fortinet Firewall 60E to Fortinet Firewall 60F along with 
24x7 Forticare and Fortiguard UTM Unified Protection for 03years subscription 

 
 
Quotations are invited only from Fortinet Authorized Service Provider / Reseller for Migration / Replacement of 
existing Fortinet Firewall 60E to Fortinet Firewall 60F along with 24x7 Forticare and Fortiguard UTM Unified 
Protection for 03 years subscription. 
 
Quotation signed by the Tender in a sealed envelope, super-scribed with “Tender for Migration / Replacement of 
existing Fortinet Firewall 60E to Fortinet Firewall 60F along with 24x7 Forticare and Fortiguard UTM Unified 
Protection for 03 years subscription” is to be submitted strictly as per the following format and positively on or before 
3.00 p.m. on July 23, 2025 in the Local Purchase Committee Tender Box kept at the ground floor of the Institute, CMA 
Bhawan, 12, Sudder Street, Kolkata – 700 016.   
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item 
Quantity 

(no.) 
Unit Price Taxes Total Price 

1. Migration / Replacement of existing Fortinet Firewall 60E 
to Fortinet Firewall 60F along with 24x7 Forticare and 
Fortiguard UTM Unified Protection for 03 years 
subscription. 

01    

 
Terms & Conditions: 
1. The tenderer must submit the latest document as proof of Fortinet Authorized Service Provider / Fortinet 

Authorized Reseller. 
2. The contract shall be on all hardware products (Same Part No.) 

Onsite Support & Response Time –   
a) Includes 24X7 telephonic & ticket support, in case of failure and confirmation of RMA next 

business dispatch. The faulty unit would need to be sent back to Fortinet RMA center. 
b) Includes 8X5 email/ticket support, in case of failure and confirmation of RMA faulty unit needs to 

be sent to Fortinet RMA center. 
3. The time of attending the call to restoration shall not be more than 24 Hrs. 
4. 100% in advance, subject to submission of Invoice. 
5. All Payments will be made through Electronic Mode to the Bank Account of the selected Tenderer. Please 

mention Bank Details [(i) Name of the A/c., (ii) A/c. No., (iii) Type of A/c., (iv) Name of the Bank, (v) Name of the 
Branch with address, (vi) IFS Code No. and (vii) MICR No.]  in the Quotation. 

6. The price quoted by the Tenderer should remain valid for a period of three months from the date of submission 
of the tender. 

 
For any further clarification/information please contact Shri B. Chaki, Jt. Director, IT, ICMAI on any Working Day 
(Mon-Friday) during Office Hours.     
 
The Institute is not bound to accept the lowest offer and reserves the right to cancel any or all the Tenders without 
assigning any reason thereof. 
 
 

CONVENER – Tender Committee 

http://www.icmai.in/

